



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1101748

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN #128

License Type: Food

1412 N MAIN ST , GAINESVILLE 14368

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3611700

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by lobby/kitchen door in the recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103669

KFC

License Type: Food

16134 NW US HIGHWAY 441 , ALACHUA 32615

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3623835

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in front of walk-in cooler.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1102617

HOOK FISH & CHICKEN

License Type: Food

1340 E UNIVERSITY AVE , GAINESVILLE 32641

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3621441

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in kitchen and by back door both in the recharge red zone. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103092

MAHZU SUSHI AND GRILL

License Type: Food

5150 SW 34 ST , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3617910

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the marked exit door by the restrooms is blocked with boxes.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1103740

PAMPYS BAKERY

License Type: Food

3601 SW 2 AVE STE A , GAINESVILLE 32607

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3642557

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. LP tank stored on floor next to mop sink.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305809

BEEF O'BRADY'S

License Type: Food

11226 HUTCHISON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 07/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3633946

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. By dry storage room. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Bay

License Number: 1305821

License Type: Food

SPRINGHILL SUITES PANAMA CITY BEACH BEACHFRONT

12513 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3600940

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Some boilers expired 11-16-23.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305822

License Type: Food

SPRINGHILL SUITES PANAMA CITY BEACH BEACHFRONT

12513 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3623873

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Some boiler certificates expired.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bradford

License Number: **TASTE GOOD**
License Type: Food 1212 N. TEMPLE AVE , STARKE 32091

Insp Date: 08/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1327823 Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition: Warning Issued

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
45-04-4	Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. During inspection MFDV has exhaust fan with no fire suppression system.	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506225 **PALM SHORES BISTRO**
License Type: Food 5060 US HWY 1 , PALM SHORES 32940

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3612742 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition: Warning Issued

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
45-04-4	Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. 6 burners stove not fully cover under hood suppression system.	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1504747 **AD1 VIERA HOTEL LLC**
License Type: Food 8296 N WICKHAM RD , MELBOURNE 32940

Insp Date: 07/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3642135 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
48-01-5	No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 123214 ,123213 1/11/2025	Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1502386

BURGER KING

License Type: Food

1455 N COURTENAY PKWY , MERRITT ISLAND 32953

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3651402

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Two entrance doors to lobby are locked

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1613419

VUE KITCHEN

License Type: Food

2670 E SUNRISE BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3641574

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. Operator provided Boiler - Field Pressure Vessel Report of Inspection dated 1-30-2025. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Broward

License Number: 1621071

BANQUET KITCHEN

License Type: Food

2670 E SUNRISE BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3595674

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Operator provided Boiler - Field Pressure Vessel Report of Inspection dated 1-30-2025.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1613419

VUE KITCHEN

License Type: Food

2670 E SUNRISE BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 07/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3641574

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. Operator provided Boiler - Field Pressure Vessel Report of Inspection dated 1-30-2025. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-31: Observed same. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1617448

LA PARRILLA DE PANCHO

License Type: Food

628 S SR 7 , MARGATE 33068

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3608726

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door blocked with ladders.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Collier

License Number: 2102907

SONNY'S PIZZERIA & SPORTS BAR

License Type: Food

7740 PRESERVE LN #13-14 , NAPLES 34119

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3628522

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Near back door, observed fire extinguisher missing from designated location

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2102614

PERKINS

License Type: Food

3585 GATEWAY LANE , NAPLES 34109

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3636368

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Two outlets on front line near right hand side door, front wall.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2331727

DOMINO'S PIZZA #3196

License Type: Food

1485 NE 1 AVE UNIT 102 , FLORIDA CITY 33034

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3598589

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door blocked with boxes and blue containers. Operator removed boxes and blue containers **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Duval

License Number: 2616492

TIKI JAVA CAFE

License Type: Food

5711 BOWDEN RD STE 5 , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 07/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3643724

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator has personal portable fryer inside restaurant in back dry storage next to right side of fridge area that is used to cooked personal frozen meat empanadas

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612954

WENDYS OLD FASHIONED HAMBURGERS #83

License Type: Food

7211 NORMANDY BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32205

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3601349

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher near the front drive thru window.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Duval

License Number: 2614576

LITTLE CAESARS

License Type: Food

5551 NORMANDY BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32205

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3641064

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Back door blocked with wooden board.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613661

**HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON JACKSONVILLE-SOUTH/ST.
JOHN'S CENTER**

License Type: Food

10434 MIDTOWN PARKWAY , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3643977

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Operator unable to provide boiler certificate during this inspection. Verified active boilers on website **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Hardee

License Number: 3500230

SONIC DRIVE-IN #5092

License Type: Food

925 S 6 AVE , WAUCHULA 33873

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3600830

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3500269

TACO BELL

License Type: Food

116 W. REA RD , WAUCHULA 33873

Insp Date: 07/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3622349

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher on the floor by the back door, operator put back on wall under the sign. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hardee

License Number: 3550085

SMOKIN' TENDER-NESS BBQ

License Type: Food

103 E MAIN ST , WAUCHULA 33873

Insp Date: 07/25/2025

Inspection Number: 1319417

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher is covered with towel and bags not accessible, operator removed.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3800242

PIZZA HUT #4649

License Type: Food

2109 US HWY 27 S , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3630558

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher in the red in front area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3907242

LITTLE CAESARS 640

License Type: Food

9852 US HWY 301 S , RIVERVIEW 33578

Insp Date: 07/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3636840

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door blocked with trash bag and boxes.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3918939

FOUR GREEN FIELDS

License Type: Food

802 N 12 ST , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3639754

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Mini flat top grill on prep line **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3909694

EL DIAMANTE RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

4422 N HUBERT AVE , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 07/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3566013

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Callback initiated in last inspection not yet due. - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-18: Callback initiated in last inspection not yet due. **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-31: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Indian River

License Number: 4105068

WATERFALL RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

2227 14 AVE , VERO BEACH 32960

Insp Date: 07/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3598375

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Next to hand sink in prep area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4605798

STEAK N SHAKE

License Type: Food

8950 COLONIAL CENTER DR , FORT MYERS 33905

Insp Date: 07/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3623469

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher outside restroom area gauge in red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4607434

BIG8 BBQ

License Type: Food

1217 SE 47 TER , CAPE CORAL 33904

Insp Date: 07/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3619242

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Observed fryer in back kitchen area. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606598

PIZZA HUT 2249

License Type: Food

11841 PALM BEACH BLVD STE 116 , FORT MYERS 33905

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3634779

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rolling wire rack blocking rear exit. Operator moved away from door. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe

License Number: 5453294

MARKITOS PIZZERIA

License Type: Food

98640 OVERSEAS HWY , KEY LARGO 33037

Insp Date: 07/31/2025

Inspection Number: 1326459

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5603853

HUB FAMILY RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

346 W JAMES LEE BLVD , CRESTVIEW 32536

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3598593

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only:observed accumulation of grease on shelves, wall, and ceiling over small flat top grill that is in operation without the use of a hood suppression system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5809418

SUBWAY SANDWICHES&SALADS #213

License Type: Food

8839 CONROY RD , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3617024

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-lock bar on rear exit door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812638

K POT

License Type: Food

8594 PALM PARKWAY , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3646954

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed area around electrical outlet exposed in the dining room at the table used for induction hot pot burners .For reporting purposes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815477

TACOS MY GUEY

License Type: Food

131 N ORANGE AVE STE 103 , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3598390

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.By warewashing area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Orange

License Number: 5804439

**DOUBLETREE SUITES ORLANDO DISNEY SPRINGS AREA
EVERGREEN CAFE**

License Type: Food

2305 HOTEL PLAZA BLVD , ORLANDO 32830

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3631714

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Checked boiler certificate has expired 2/14/2025 Chef notify engineering at time of inspection.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815736

PESTANA ORLANDO SUITES LAKE BUENA VISTA

License Type: Food

11942 RAVALLLO RESORT DR , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3625838

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Spoke to General Manager inspection completed on 7/22/2025, did not leave a copy of inspection report, will check status with engineering. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811648

CAYJO

License Type: Food

6601 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD STE 106 , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3643545

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.-under prep sink and at rear door - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-28: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811648

CAYJO

License Type: Food

6601 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD STE 106 , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 07/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3643545

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.-under prep sink and at rear door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6023076

PALM HOUSE

License Type: Food

160 ROYAL PALM WAY , PALM BEACH 33480

Insp Date: 07/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3650561

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-26: No certificate- in process - repeat

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6023076

PALM HOUSE

License Type: Food

160 ROYAL PALM WAY , PALM BEACH 33480

Insp Date: 07/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3650561

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6218702

License Type: Food

AUXILARY KITCHEN - BANQUET KITCHEN

400 CORONADO DR , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3624089

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. New units, no certificate. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6208225

License Type: Food

WENDY'S PROPERTIES LLC

8770 ULMERTON RD , LARGO 33771

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3650085

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone by back exit . Per manager , scheduled service . For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6217240

License Type: Food

DOCKS

100 CORONADO DR , CLEARWATER 33767

Insp Date: 07/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3608631

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FI124576-fl124575-fl124574, fl136693, all exp 1/30/2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6307348

License Type: Food

ANTOJITOS NAVIDENOS LLC

635 ROBIN RD , LAKELAND 33803

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3652365

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. In back storage area

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6804563

EASTSIDE CAFE

License Type: Food

6300 UNIVERSITY PKWY , SARASOTA 34240

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3602420

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed their kitchen entrance fire extinguisher in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6806101

BAR ITALIA

License Type: Food

6568 UNIVERSITY PKY , SARASOTA 34240

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3616996

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed their server station extinguisher in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6806182

TOASTED YOLK CAFE LAKEWOOD RANCH

License Type: Food

6562 UNIVERSITY PKWY STE 150 , SARASOTA 34240

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3610418

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the side emergency exit door locked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6805748

MELLOW MUSHROOM

License Type: Food

6727 S TAMIAMI TRL , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3591320

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked in the auxiliary dining room. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805733

ART OVATION HOTEL

License Type: Food

1255 N PALM AVE , SARASOTA 34236

Insp Date: 08/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3593414

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler certificate expired. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-01: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6805831

SOLORZANO LATE NIGHT PIZZA

License Type: Food

6574 SUPERIOR AVE , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 07/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3604537

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Rear exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6903647

PARK AVENUE TAKEOUT

License Type: Food

1203 S PARK AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 07/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3617615

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear kitchen door blocked by pvc pipe, operator removed **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905472

ALEBRIJES

License Type: Food

1566 S FRENCH AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3605315

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door next to bathrooms, operator unlocked **Corrected On-Site** **Warning**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Seminole

License Number: 6905177

BREWLANDO SANFORD

License Type: Food

400 S SANFORD AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3606404

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.
For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905177

BREWLANDO SANFORD

License Type: Food

400 S SANFORD AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 07/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3606404

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

- From initial inspection : Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room. For reporting purposes only.
****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-31: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie

License Number: 6602881

MALAIIKA CARIBBEAN CUISINE AND BAKERY

License Type: Food

658 SW PORT SAINT LUCIE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34953

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3630427

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Movable racks blocking door. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-28: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6602881

MALAIIKA CARIBBEAN CUISINE AND BAKERY

License Type: Food

658 SW PORT SAINT LUCIE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34953

Insp Date: 07/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3630427

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Movable racks blocking door. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-28: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-30: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406900

MULLIGAN'S GRILLE OF PO

License Type: Food

3830 S NOVA RD STE B1 , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3644009

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-type k unit on wall inside kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Volusia**

License Number: 7405440

STARLITE DINER

License Type: Food

401 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3621405

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-flat top grill used at end of cook line not under fire suppression. Grill used for cooking house made french toast

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407491

ROCK BOTTOM RESTAURANT & BREWERY

License Type: Food

1864 VICTORY CIRCLE , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3593323

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-bun racks in front of of marked exit in stairway

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407486

BEACH HUT CANTINA

License Type: Food

250 N ATLANTIC AVE STE 206 , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 07/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3646961

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-type k unit on wall near fryers

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/02/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7402109

OLD SUGAR MILL PANCAKE HOUSE

License Type: Food

601 PONCE DELEON BLVD , DE LEON 32130

Insp Date: 07/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3652357

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.- establishment cooking sausage on flat grill in kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406900

MULLIGAN'S GRILLE OF PO

License Type: Food

3830 S NOVA RD STE B1 , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 07/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3644009

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-type k unit on wall inside kitchen - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-29: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.